## N/3000/88/

(Reque	estor's Name)		
(Addre	ss)		
(Addre	ss)		
(City/s	tate/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL	
(Busin	ess Entity Name)		
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status	
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:		

Office Use Only



000244579880

02/25/13--01021--001 \*\*70.00

13 FEB 25 PM 1: 04

SECRETARY OF STATE BIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Ps 2/27/13

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GBC	Club, Inc.						
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )							
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :							
\$70.00	<b>□</b> \$78.75	<b>□</b> \$78.75	\$87.50				
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,				
•	Certificate of	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy				
	Status		& Certificate				
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED					

FROM: Ann Eldredge Snyder

Name (Printed or typed)

423 South Washington Blvd.

Address

Sarasota, FL 34236

City, State & Zip

941-922-5832

Daytime Telephone number

freedomrings.biz@comcast.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

The name of the	e corporation shall be: GBC Club, In	ORGERANDANCE CHREMARIAN OF CHR
ARTICLE II		.13 FEB 25 PM 1: 04
423	Principal <u>street</u> address: South Washington Blvd.	Mailing address, if different is:
Sai	rasota, FL 34236	
ARTICLE III The purpose for of addict	or which the corporation is organized is:	tablishment for modern meetings for recovery
<u> </u>		
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The ma	anner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
By popula	r vote of officers	
ARTICLE V	/ INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DI	RECTORS
N Lemba	Ann Eldredae Snyder - P	Name and Title:
Address	2220 Roo Pidgo #60	Address:
Address	Sarasota, FL 34239	Address:
	Chris Nelson - VP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and Titl	3009 35th Ave. W	Name and Title:
Address	Bradenton, FL 34205	Address:
Name and Titl	<sub>e:</sub> Jarad Daves - SEC	Name and Title:
Address	1189 Colman Ave.	Address:
	Sarasota, FL 34231	

Name and Title:		Name and Title:		SECRETAR DIVISION OF A	LED Y OF STATE <del>PO</del> RPORATIONS
Address		_ Address:		3 FEB 25	PM 1:05
			<u> </u>		
<del></del> -					_
Name and Title:		Name and Title:			<del></del>
Address		_ Address:			
		- –			
		<del>.</del>			<del></del>
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT				
	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce	ptable) of the registe	red agent is:		
Name:	Ann E. Snyder				
Address:	2320 Bee Ridge #60				
	Sarasota, FL 34239				
	INCORPORATOR				
The name and add	ress of the Incorporator is:				
Name:	Ann E. Snyder	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address:	2320 Bee Ridge #60				
	Sarasota, FL 34239				
Having been name	d as registered agent to accept service	of process for the a	above stated corporate	ion at the plac	ce designated in this
certificate, I am fan	niliar with and accept the appointment o	s registered agent a	nd agree to act in this	capacity	,
-Ann	Required Signature of Registered	Myder Agon		$\frac{Z}{Z}$ Date	2/13
I submit this docum to the Depgrtment o	ent and affirm that the facts stated here f State constitutes a third degree felony	ein are true. I am av as provided for in s.	vare that any false inf 817.155, F.S.	formation subj	mitted in a document
Ann	Required Signature of Incom	Myder rporator	∠ .	$\frac{2}{z}$	10/13